e

TP o R e, T

T

&
13
.&
¥
&

B & B
LA S

A

[

v el

~
XUy

R

PPE L

& Mt
TR

e & A

061792-04

w5t L UINOFFICIAL COPY 4

708 Ivanhoe

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS LOAN MOUIFICATICN AGREEMENT is made and entered
into as of the the 10th day of December, 1986 (hereinafter
the "“"Effective Date") by and between C.C.C. GENERAL CONTRACT-
ING CO., an Illincois corporation {hereinafter "Lender") and
HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, not personally, but solely
as 7rustee under Trust Agreement dated April 1, 1980 and

known. a= Trust No. 46320 {(herecinafter "Owner").

RECITALS

Owner ..s the owner of the real escate (the “Mortéaged
Premises”) 1legally .described on Exhibit A, The Mortgaged
Premisgses is subject to a lien of a wrap arcund trust deed
dated February 15, 1780 (hereinafter the "Mortgage"l made
by Richard Fanslow t(heifinafter "Panslow”) to Lender as
Trustea, which Mortgage was/ recorded in the offices of the
Recorder of Deeds of Coock Coulity, Illinois {the "Recorder');
on August 29, 1980, as Document 'v¥o; 25566579. The Mortgage
secures a note of even date therewith (hereinafter the
"Note") made by Fanslow, payable to Ldndar. Lender is the
ownar and holder of the Note, The Note (1¢ further secured
by an Assignment of Rents, of even date witi ~the Note, re-
corded with the Recorder on August 29, 1980, as Document
No. 25566580 (hereinafter the "Assignment"). The ’crtgage,
Assignment and any other documents securing the Nocz are
hereinafter collectively termed the "Loan Documents." 2he
Note and Mortgage wrap around prior indebtedness due to
Skokie Federal Savings and Lecan Association. Owner and
Lender have agreed to modify the Note, Mortgage and Assign-

ment as hereinafter provided.

This Instrumast wos prepaced by Henry M. Morris, Esq., Roseathsd
md $ehanliald, 59 East HMonras Street, Chicago, Wiinois 60803




I .
UNOFFICIAL COPY

CAY
‘l.‘f‘i"\




s

UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

Now, therefore, in consideration of 510,00 and other
good and valuable consideraticn, by each party to the other
paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknow-

ledged, it is agreed as follows:

1. The Lender does hereby forgive all indebtedness
evidenced by and due under the Note in excess of $160,000,
whether such excess is principal, accrued interest, default
intecest or penalty.

2, As of the Effective Date, the Note is modified
and restutnd as follows:

PURCHASE MONEY NOTE

$160,000,04 December 10, 1986

FOR VALUE< RFECEIVED, HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS
BANK, not perscnally, but as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated 2posdil L, 1980, and known as Trust
No. 40320 (herein '=7)lled "Borrower") hereby promises
to pay to the order of C.C,C. GENERAL CONTRACTING
Co. ("Lender") the vincipal sum of One Hundred
Sixty Thousand and no/)20 ($160,000.00) Dollars,
bearing interest at the ruate of 1ll% per annum on
the principal balance reraining unpaid from time
to time in monthly installiepts of $1,571.33, repre-
senting principal and interes’ .due thereon, payable
on the first day cof January, 4937, and on the first
day of each month thereafter antil the principal
sum is fully paid, but in all eveits not later than
December 31, 1996 (the "Maturity Datn .,

This Note is a balloon Note, by wnirh it is m=2ant
that the menthly payment of principal “and interesat
required hereunder will not fully amortuezs the loan
by the Maturity Date, and there will be a‘rubstantial
balance of principal due and payable, along with
accrued interest on the Maturity Date.

Borrower reserves the right at any time and-fiom
time to time prior to the Maturity Date to prernsy
all or any portion of the principal amount of tra
Note in excess of the indebtedness evidenced and
secured by Senior Loan Documents, as hereinafter
defined, {(such excess being hereinafter termed the
"Equity") without penalty or premium. In addition,
privilege is reserved to prepay the principal amcunt
of this Note in excess of the Equity in full at any
time or in part from time to time prior to the Matur-
ity Date to the extent permitted by, and upon payment
of the penalties and premiums if any imposed under,
the Senior Loan Documents.

Except as herein provided tc the contrary and
except for prepayments as permitted in accordance
with the prior paragraph, all payments made hereunder
shall be applied first to interest and the balance,
if any, to principal.




UNOFFICIAL COPY, . .

Paymentg upon this Note are to be made at the
office of C.C.C. General Contracting Co., 5722
Dempster, Morten Grove, Illinois, or at such other
address as the Lender may frcm time to time direct.

The payment of this Note is secured by a junior
truast deed (herein sometimes called the “Mortgage")
in favor of Lender on certain real estate (the "Real
Estate") located in the Village of Mt. Prospect,
Cook County, lllincis. The Real Estate is further
encumbered by a first mortgage lien and an assignment
of rents in favor of Skokie Federal Savings and Loan
Association which secures a Note in the original
principal amount of 5$144,000.00 {herein collectively
referred to as the "Senior Loan Documents"),. It
is agreed that at the election of the holder or
holders of this Note after giving 10 days prior
written notice to the Owner, the principal sum re-
maining unpaid hereon, together with accrued interest
thereon, shall become due and payable at the place
=€ payment aforesaid in case of default in the pay-
mant of principal or interest when due, in accordance
wL.thh the terms hereof or in case default shall occur
in e performance of any other agreament contained
in ge#id Mortgage, or in case default shall occur
under ‘he terms of the Senior Loan Documents, except
* as may ke provided in the Mortgage with respect to
the obligations of the holder or holders herecf for
payment die vader such Senior Loan Documents.

Borrower (reserves the right to purchase this
Note at any time. prior to maturity upon payment of
the principal amcunt outstanding hereunder together
with all accrued  interest: provided, however, that
Borrower shall be a’lowed a credit against said pur-
chase price equal to the principal amocunt outstanding
under the loan eviden:ed and secured by the Senior
Loan Documents. Upon paymaent of said purchase price,
Lender shall assign to lurchaser good title toc this
Note and the documents sgecuring repayment hereof,
wheresupen Borrower shall indznnify and hold harmless
the borrower under the Senisr  Loan Documents from
and against any claims, demands, payments and expen-
ses incurred by or against it-on »~count of any de-
fault under said loan (provided, that this clause
shall neot inure to the benefit of -trhe holder of the
Senior Loan Documents sc as to impourny personal lia-
bility thereon).

Lender shall not assign or otherwise hypothecate
this Note or any interest therein prior th maturity,
except that Lender may transfer this Note to Richard

Fanslow.

Borrower covenants and represents that the Joan
evidenced by this Note is a business loan witcain
the purview and intent of Saction 6404 of Chapter
17 of Illinois Revised Statutes transacted solely
for the purpose of carrying on or acquiring the busi-
ness of, or for the investment or profit of the Bor-

rowar.

The undersigned hereby waives presentment for
payment, demand, notice of dishonor, protest and
notice of protest and all defenses on the grounds
of extension of time for the payment hsrect.

£992£048




UNOFFICIAL CORY 4

This Note is executed by Harris Trust and Savings
Bank, not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid
in the exercise of the power and authority conferred
upon and vested in it as such Trustee, and is payable
only out of the property specifically described in
sajid trust deed securing the payment hereocf, by the
enforcement of the provisicns contained in said trust
desd. No perscnal liability shall be asserted or
be enforceable against the promisor or any person
interested beneficially or otherwise in said property
specifically described in said trust deed given to
secure the payment hereof, or in the property or
funds at any time subject to said trust agreement,
because or in respect of this Note or the making,
issue or transfer thereof, all such liability, if
any, being expressly waived by each taker and holder
hereof, but nothing herein contained shall modify
or discharge the personal liability expressly asaumed
by the guarantor herecf, if any, and each original
and successive holder of this Note accepts the same
rean the express condition that no duty shall rest
o the undersigned to seguester the rents, issues
and rrofits arising from the property described in
sala /crust deed, or the proceeds arising £from the
sale cr other disposition thereof, but that in case
of defzuit in the payment of this Note or of any
installment hereof, the socle remedy of the holder
herecof sha’>] be by foreclosure of the said trust
deed given ‘to .secure the indebtedness evidenced by
this Note, ir a:cordance with the terms and provi-
sions in said . -t£rust deed set forth or by action to
enforce the personal liability of the guarantor,
if any, of the payment hereof, or both.

3. As used in the Mortgage and Assignment, tha
term Note shall be the Note as /restated in paragraph 1 above,.

q. Subparagraph d oi . Paragraph R-2 of the Rider

to the Mortgage is hereby deleted.

5. Except as herein modified, the Mortgage and

Assignment shall remain unchanged, and zs. so modified shall

be deemed to be in full force and effect.

6. In the event that, by virtue of any of the
terms, conditions and provisions of this Agreemsn’..- & lien
or other property interest in the Mortgaged Premiscs other-
wise junior in priority to the liens created by the/ Unan
Documants shall gain superiority over the liens created by
the Loan Documents, this Agreement shall be null and void

without further action of the parties to the fullest extent

v992£0L8




UNOFFICIAL,/GQRY 4"

1
as if it had never been executed, to the end that the prior-~
ity of the Loan Documents shall not be impaired.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed
this Loan Modification Agreement all on and as of the day,
month and year first above written,

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK,
Attest: As Trustee Aforesaid .., - .. ¢ voqiviie 17

/ éécﬁZb By 7 /%IZ

C.C.C. GENERAL CONTRAE%i;; co.

At:ast;//,
Byu_; a§%§5222a24 Z4®, Byz<§;=tfzfiii::>

By:

Y T P T T ST oy S A e TN T TR

i

v9I9Le028




UNOFFICIAL COPY

R TR T T A Voang vt by oangd hpvepss the noatae Seesle,
gayttupy hetars o Vossntrary Astarte it el pach pea o' of the
wasranties,  represenisions rovips i etiemadog craee sy and
sgretments fiereint - are oYt phe e T e Haeings Aank

while v form puoer oy Lo ne . T et e e Mty
ngemnitipr, woders o o0 cor s Tee b ardg Sevings
Bank are rxerr - - : CoE o remmnde gao tendad mot as
PEFLOND' WaET AL et e : i i rapngs
anit puseaments hy (o o te T Yo Tt e s yrpese o
wiltr the interinin »: by ook e Tl g e e R perunaily
ut are macts and i P LTt Y portson of
the trus! prnterly crecs - [ Lo twslieent s
axecuted ang Jpon 4t e 0 . S S ot s own
Aght, hut soley »0 1 - S . . * ot by virtue
of the tsmt #e1 e ST A e ot peenonal
repansitaidy = ., . o e e rhTicealne
dgamst the Hacey oo 0 T 0 it or
on acoautd et gy e B s
undertaangs rr o< 00t . T TR
implied: ak .ocon 2o e
released by the nth o

by, et : - L

[ SUFSENEER : .

Yrust 3n8 3z m L : . . : o
manacLe-T an Tl T T e
IRt ey st et o Lo it
gnd presgads fevr Lo L s C TR
instrirart et Ly s Lo . ' ks

the Bevei~-r,
[ IR TR I O HE
Pravisons ol (. Lalas




e
o UNOFFICIAL €OP 6 4

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
)
COUNTY OF COOK ]

I, - h-”U- WACHTfOR ;, a Notary Public in and for
L} ocunt n the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that
_ﬁchhdeyA. KOL.E , Asgimtrmnt Vice President of Harris
Trust and Savings Bank,_ not fsonally, but solely as
Trustes, and b L L L L. LEKR? . Assistant Secretary
of said Bank, perscnally known to me to he the same persons
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such AsEEENN+ Vice President and Assistant Secretary, tre-
spectiveaely, appeared before me this day in person and acknow-
ledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument
as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and
voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee, for the uses and
purpores therein set forth; and the said Assistant Seacretary
did wlsxo then and there acknowledge that he, as custodian
of the ‘corporate seal of said Bank, did affix the eaid in-
strument. as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free
and volusatary act of said Bank, as Trustee, for the -ses
and purprses therein set forch.

« 1986,

;
'!:.

E

]

]

-

E ' iver ¢ender my hand and notarial seal this f:() day
s of o L

¢

My Commisgssion Expires.
My Commission Expires February 19, 1990

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)

i COUNTY OF COOK )

° T, oStlerecs  toppire. .. . a Notary Public
1 in and for said County_ in the Stave .aforesaid, do hereby
4 certify that B¢ siiens Fas Sroeno ' Prosident of c.C.C.
R Genaral Contracting Co. and  {f i/ /-pasini v ) + Secretary

of said corporation, personally knewn toe-re to be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the (Ycregoing instru-
ment as such President and Secretary, respecrively, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledied that they
signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free
and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary act of
said corporation for the uses and purposes therein fnet forth;
and the said Secretary did also then and there ackracledge
that he, as custodian for the corpcrate seal of said corpoora-
tion, did affix the said instrument as his own free and vol-
untary act and as the free and vocluntary act of said corpora-
tion for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 5 %day
of I&-r&l g -, 1986,
i /

Notary Public | —

i

e

R

My Commisgion Expires:

b-i2.$%

y99L£0L8




i
u
-
3
v
ks
.g
£
I. .
B
B
3
;
&
:I.

L

SR TR AT

"Il ZVANHCE
3LDG. 1 PAr Tn il 708 IWVANEC

e “UNOEEICIAL COPY. 4

= ks South
= 9.71 feet, 23 Teasurad along the North and
Eg:-;;;? g: a t:ac:'cf larnd teing that pars pf Lot 1 in
Hun;iagton, Leing a Sukdivision ¢of pars of tne‘si:t l/?-sf
Sectian 14, Township 41 Nerth, Range ll Zas:z of =he Thixd
Principal Meridian, dJdescrikted: as Eol}cws: , ‘a roe 1
Cam;qnciag at tne intersecticn of'a West lina of sai Lot /a4
£ the West line of the North Zas: 1/4 of the South Zaut !
33‘523~i3n 14, aforesaid) with a MNorwh line gf s:ig 2:t1i4(g:-ag
‘t. ine of the South 20 acres of the Nors! _‘ 1 g
:ﬁ: gg:t: ias* 1/4 ¢2 said Section 14)71Th3§§'z§°3§f=88:§3;2i.
: = by o am i - bl 2 i A Lot . - : 7T I
West along said Nerth: line cf said L L, $4. set h
" = 1'72.0 faet 'to a gcine for a place cf
South 0l1l*0Q'S55" =Zast, f _ _ ‘ 1 S50 55" -
= ndt herein descrited; Thence Scouth 01°0 _
veagianile of the land: nerein : sited; Tk te00’
p i QL" West, 196.15 faecx;
East, 53.75 faet; Thence Scuth ?g Sg‘ w s F8%iigin
! "Nerteh Q1l°00'59" ‘asst .§31/5..39t: Thenca No &! ;
E:::?.Lés.ls feaat 0 the plécg ¢f beginning, in Ceok Ceunty,
Illinois.

DEFPT—0{ MECORDLMNG $1.8 .49
THAENZ TRGN 4898 Q1720787 U £4.00
HUESG B A T OB T H &
Ca0K COUNTY RECORDER
PARCEL 2:
———

Subject to the Ceclarition ef Party Wall g
‘Covenants and Restrictiins dasad Hovembe

r
recorded January 10, 1374 ¢ Document 2427 d4s supolamented
by Document 23335770, wnich "¢ incorporat ein by

refersnca lhereza, Granior Oranss =5 = : - cheir =airg
and Assigns, ac Easemenss adponrtanans Aremises hareny
canveyed the fusemants ~reileg Yy said Declarazian far the
ccnefit of %ha ownere o7 Che 2avisls of railty hersain descriyed.
Granter reserves :o Ttsalf, jts Suliassars ang Assignz, zs
Zasements azportanant to the ramaifiing parcals described in

said declaration, :he €asements therepv created for the benefi:
of said remaining parcels cescrited in sgid Oeclaratign and
this conveyance ig subject teo the said tiseman*ts and the righs
¥ the Grantor =g grant said fasements in Lhe convevincas ang
mortgages of said remaining parcels or d3y70s them, an¢ thae
Farties harate, far themselves, =heir reirs Successaors and
Assigns, covenant o be bound by she Ccvenantic and agreements
in said Document se: forch as Covenants runnfng vith the lane.

Edsamantus,
and

708 Ivanhoe . o
Mt. Prospect, Illinois

PIN OB-/4-40/ -93F%
G DO X

99LE0OLS

87037664
exhibit &

/EHO




UNOFFICIAL COPY T

-

M HLN




